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BOSTON LOW PRICE MOVERS
154 Shawmut Street, Chelsea, MA 02150

Telephone: (617) 959-2868

TARIFF NO. 1

This tariff contains the description, regulations, and rates applicable to the moving services 

provided by Boston Low Price Movers, with principal offices at 154 Shawmut Street, Chelsea, 

Massachusetts, 02150. This tariff is on file with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Department of Public Utilities, and copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the 

Company's principal place of business.

The Company's telephone number is: (617) 959-2868.
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ITEM 1-DEFINITIONS 

TERM - DEFINITION

C – Charge

Cu Ft - Cubic Feet

CWT - Hundred Pound Weight

I – Increase

Incl – Inclusive

LB or LBS. – Pound

Legal holiday - any legal national/state holiday

Loading - includes MATS’ loading and unloading

Ma or MA - Massachusetts

N - New

N/C - No Charge

Packing - includes MATS’ packing and unpacking

R – Reduction
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ITEM 2-RATE CHART

The following rates apply to Boston local movers within Massachusetts. These rates are based on 
the number of movers and estimated minimum hours required for different household sizes. All 
prices are subject to change based on specific services requested.

ITEM 2A-MOVING SERVICES

Number of Movers Rate per Hour Minimum Hours Description
2 Movers $99 3 Hours Studio 

3 Movers $129 3 Hours 1 Bedroom 

3 Movers $149 3 Hours 2 Bedrooms 

4 Movers $189 3 Hours 3 or 4 Bedrooms 

Estimate Moving Packages

Package Movers Estimated Time Price Estimate
Studio (2 Men & a Truck) 2 Movers 3 Hours $297 

Studio & 1 Bedroom 2 Movers 3 Hours $297 

1 Bedroom + Living Room + Dining Room 3 Movers 4 Hours $516

2 Bedroom 3 Movers 4 Hours $596

3 Bedroom 4 Movers 5 Hours $945

4 Bedroom 4 Movers 6 Hours $1,134

5 Bedroom 4 Movers 7 Hours $1,323

Additional Materials:

Packing tape, sheet wrap, boxes, mattress covers, and additional material are priced separately. 
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ITEM 2B-ADDITIONAL MATERIAL 

The following charges apply for packing materials required for your move:

 Packing Tape: $3.50 per roll

 Sheet Wrap: $0.75 per linear foot

 Boxes:

o Small: $2.50 each

o Medium: $3.50 each

o Large: $4.50 each

 Mattress Covers:

o Twin: $8.00 each

o Full: $10.00 each

o Queen: $12.00 each

o King: $14.00 each

Additional materials may be required depending on the specifics of your move, and prices for 
those materials will be provided upon request.
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ITEM 2C – ADDITIONAL LABOR CHARGES

Labor charges are based on the actual time taken to complete the move, including loading, 
unloading, and any other related moving tasks. The hourly rate is determined by the number of 
movers assigned to your move, and the minimum charge for all moves is three (3) hours. Any 
additional time beyond the minimum will be billed in increments of one-quarter (1/4) hour (15 
minutes).

  Weekdays (Before 8:00 A.M. or After 5:00 P.M.):
$32.55 per man-hour
Applies to labor performed outside regular business hours.

  Saturdays (8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.):
$32.55 per man-hour
Applies to moves scheduled for Saturday during regular business hours.

  Saturdays (Before 8:00 A.M. or After 5:00 P.M.):
$37.65 per man-hour
For labor performed outside regular Saturday business hours.

  Sundays and Legal Holidays:
$42.80 per man-hour
Applies to all labor performed on Sundays and recognized legal holidays.
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ITEM 3 - RULES AND REGULATIONS

RULE 1 - Mileage Calculation

Every reasonable effort will be made to determine the correct mileage between the pick-up point 
and delivery point by the shortest practical truck routes. Where there is more than one desirable 
route with differing mileage, the shipper will be charged for the route with the least number of 
miles. Mileage will be determined using PC MILES AND MILES, Version 7.9.

RULE 2 - Packing and Unpacking

Packing and unpacking services are available upon request. These services will be billed at the 
following rates:

 Packing: $15.00 per man-hour
 Unpacking: $13.50 per man-hour

The cost will depend on the complexity and volume of items to be packed or unpacked.

RULE 3 - Minimum Charge

Unless otherwise specifically provided for in this pricing structure, all shipments weighing less 
than 500 pounds will be charged at the 500-pound rate.
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ITEM 4 - PAYMENTS

A. Payment Terms
Payment for moving services is due at the completion of the move. We accept the following 
methods of payment:

 Cash
 Check
 Credit Card (Visa, MasterCard, American Express, Discover)

B. Deposits
For moves requiring a large number of movers, or if the move is scheduled during peak times 
(e.g., weekends, holidays), a deposit of 25% of the estimated total charge may be required at the 
time of booking to secure the reservation. The deposit will be applied to the total cost of the 
move.

C. Final Payment
Final payment is due upon completion of the move. The remaining balance, after applying any 
deposit, is due at the end of the move. If payment is not made at that time, a late fee of 1.5% per 
month (18% annual percentage rate) will apply to any outstanding balance.

D. Cancellation and Refund Policy
Cancellations made 48 hours or more before the scheduled move date will receive a full refund 
of any deposit paid, minus a $50 cancellation fee.
Cancellations made less than 48 hours before the scheduled move date will forfeit the deposit.
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ITEM 5 - REPLACEMENT VALUE PROTECTION

At Boston Low Price Movers, we take great care to ensure your belongings are transported 
safely. However, in the rare event that damage or loss occurs while in our care, we offer 
Replacement Value Protection for added peace of mind. This coverage is designed to 
compensate you for the replacement cost of any damaged or lost items, as outlined below. 
Replacement Value Protection is available upon request and must be agreed upon in advance.

A. Coverage Overview

Replacement Value Protection guarantees that you will be compensated for any loss or damage to 
your belongings based on their replacement cost, subject to the conditions outlined. This 
coverage is optional, and the customer must choose and confirm their desired level of protection 
before the move.

B. Options for Replacement Value Protection

Customers may select one of the following protection options:

 Option A - $1,500 Deductible
The customer pays 20¢ per $100 of the declared value, and is responsible for the first 
$1,500 of any claim.

 Option B - $300 Deductible
The customer pays 50¢ per $100 of the declared value, and is responsible for the first 
$300 of any claim.

 Option C - No Deductible
The customer pays 75¢ per $100 of the declared value, with no deductible applied.

C. Coverage Limitations

Replacement Value Protection does not cover:

 Items of minimal market value, such as photographs, documents, heirlooms, and 
collectibles.

 Items damaged due to inherent defects or improper packing by the customer, or items 
stored in non-moving-related locations (e.g., attics, garages).

 Loss or damage caused by extreme temperatures, natural disasters, or pests.
 Cash, securities, and high-value items (unless specifically agreed upon in writing before 

the move).
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D. Claims Process

If damage or loss occurs, a claim must be filed within 30 days of the completion of the move. All 
claims will be processed promptly. Depending on the chosen protection option, Boston Low 
Price Movers will either repair, replace, or reimburse the customer for the damaged item(s) based 
on the replacement value.

Liability Limitations:
Boston Low Price Movers’ liability is limited to the declared or released value of the shipment, 
or 100% of the actual repair or replacement cost, whichever is lower. This protection provides 
customers with an added layer of security and ensures that your belongings are covered 
throughout the moving process.
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ITEM 6 - LIMITATION ON SERVICE

Boston Low Price Movers reserves the right to refuse or discontinue services at any time under 
the following circumstances:

1. Unlawful Use: Services may not be used for any illegal, unlawful, or fraudulent 
activities. Any violation of applicable laws, ordinances, or regulations will result in the 
immediate termination of services, without refund.

2. Conditions Beyond Our Control: Boston Low Price Movers is not responsible for 
delays or cancellations caused by conditions outside of our control, including but not 
limited to natural disasters, severe weather, road closures, or other unforeseen events. In 
such cases, we will make reasonable efforts to reschedule or provide alternative 
arrangements, but we are not liable for damages caused by these circumstances.

3. Violation of Tariff Provisions: If the customer’s actions or requests violate any 
provisions set forth in this tariff, including the handling of hazardous or prohibited items, 
we reserve the right to cease services immediately. Any additional costs incurred due to 
such violations will be charged to the customer.

4. Safety Concerns: For the safety of our staff and the protection of your property, we 
reserve the right to decline services if we determine that the work environment poses a 
risk to our team or equipment. This includes unsafe working conditions, such as unstable 
structures or items deemed dangerous for transport.

In the event that services are discontinued under these conditions, no refunds will be issued, and 
the customer will remain liable for any work already performed, including travel time and any 
applicable fees.


